

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1137501

Form CP-1
March 2010
This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #:		API No. 15	5							
Name:		If pre 1967	If pre 1967, supply original completion date:							
Address 1:		Spot Desc	ription:							
Address 2:		_	Sec Twp	o S. R	East West					
City: State:		_	Feet from	North / South	Line of Section					
Contact Person:		_	Feet from East / West Line of Section Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:							
Phone: ()		Footages								
Filone. ()				SE SW						
			me:							
		Lease Ival	ne.	vveπ π						
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG	D&A Cat	hodic Water	Supply Well Ot	ther:						
SWD Permit #:	ENHR Permit #:		Gas Storage	Permit #:						
Conductor Casing Size:	Set at:	(Cemented with:		Sacks					
Surface Casing Size:	_ Set at:	(Cemented with:		Sacks					
Production Casing Size:	_ Set at:		Cemented with:		Sacks					
Elevation: (G.L. / K.B.) T.D.: Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if adding Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No. 1f ACO-1 not filed, explain why:	Casing Leak at:tional space is needed):			tone Corral Formation)						
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K. Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging										
Address:	(City:	State:	Zip:	-+					
Phone: ()										
Plugging Contractor License #:	1	Name:								
Address 1:	A	ddress 2:								
City:			State:	Zip:	_+					
Phone: ()										
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):										

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent

Submitted Electronically



Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1137501

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (CB-1)	Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:
Name:	SecTwpS. R East
Address 1:	County:
Address 2:	Lease Name: Well #:
City: State: Zip:+	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person:	the lease below:
Phone: () Fax: ()	
Email Address:	
Surface Owner Information:	
Name:	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
Address 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City:	
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank	dic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and k batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat n the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
☐ I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice A owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be to CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form to form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, at ☐ I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I at KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s).	cknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the vner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-	fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
Submitted Electronically	

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

MAR 2 4 2008

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33953	API No. 15 - 199-20346-0000
Name: Raven Resources	County: Wallace
Address: 13220 N MacArthur	NV_NV_NV_Sec. 20 Twp. 11 S. R. 41 TEast West
City/State/Zip: Oklahoma City, OK 73142	660 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	660 feet from E / (Gircle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: David E. Rice	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (<u>620</u>) <u>624-0156</u>	(circle one) NE SE (NW) SW
Contractor: Name: Advanced Drilling Technologies, LLC	Lease Name: Hill Well #: 1-20
License: 33532	Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist:	Producing Formation: Niobrara
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 3828' Kelly Bushing: 3840'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1260' Plug Back Total Depth: 1191.33'
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 251' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1250.33'
Operator:	feet depth to lost circulation w/ 126 sx cmt.
Well Name:	leet deput to so onto
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 7000 ppm Fluid volume bbls
	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Lease Name: License No.:
11/09/07 11/19/07 Waiting on Comp	Quarter SecTwpS. R East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
	Doublet 10.
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, or or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Daniel & Rice	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Agent Date: 3/14/08	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of March	If Denied, Yes Date:
Λ	Wireline Log Received
x9_2008	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF	CANSAS UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: BECKI ANDREV	
	7.009
My Commission Expires 4-22	

Side Two

perator Name: Rave	en Resources			Lease	Name: Hill			_ Well #: _1-2	20
ec. 20 Twp. 11	s. R. <u>41</u>	East	✓ West		Wallace				
ISTRUCTIONS: Sho ested, time tool open a emperature, fluid recovered lectric Wireline Logs s	and closed, flowing very, and flow rate	g and shut-ir s if gas to s	n pressures, urface test, a	whether shalong with fin	ut-in pressur	e reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressur	es, bottom hole
rill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional St	neets)	Yes	₽ No		Log	Format	ion (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample
amples Sent to Geolo	ogical Survey	✓ Yes	. □ No		Name			Тор	Datum
, – –			₽ No						
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes	☐ No						
ist All E. Logs Run:									
Spectral Density [Array Compensate			1						
		Report		RECORD	New [Used	ction, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size	Casing In O.D.)	Weig	jht	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	9-1/2"	7"		17#	25		I/II ASTM	80	
Production	6-1/4"	4-1/2"		10.5#	12	50.33'	Class A	126	2% CC
	·		ADDITIONAL	L CEMENTII	NG / SQUEEZ	E RECOR	D	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре с	of Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and	Percent Additive	s
Shots Per Foot) - Bridge Plu ach Interval Pe				acture, Shot, Cemer Amount and Kind of N		ord Depth
					:				
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer <i>F</i>	At Li	ner Run	Yes N	lo	
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or	Enhr.	Producing Me		Flowing	Pum	ping Gas I	Lift O	ther (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbis.	Gas	Mcf	Water		Bbis.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETIO	N		Pr	oduction Int	erval		
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	•	Open Hole		f. Dual	ly Comp.	Commingled		

PEAK WIRELINE SERVICES, INC. 136729
P.O. Box 864

4112

			,		Chevenne W	olla CO ROR1:	n					
EMI	Γ ΤΟ: ,	Pu	1.2	1057	Phone 719	ells, CO 8081 9-767-8707	U		DATE_	7-2	23-00	2
	•	4	1) 63.			oice		RE	CEIV	/EI	5	
IADOE -		Z	212.1	I	2000	des, LL	1		L 2 8	2008		
									~ ~ .		-	
DRESS			11	1-7	20 1/0	119		BY:	THE SHIPTING PARTY OF THE SHIPTING OF THE SHIP			
ASE AN	D WELL NO	٠	MILL	1-2	0 110	47	FIELD	· — —	,			<u>_</u>
AREST	TOWN						. COUN	ITY_/A/A	YLLAC	E STAT	ΓΕ <u>«</u>	<u>-S</u>
STOME	R'S ORDER	NO.	1 111 .			SEC CASING SIZ	20	7 TWP	//5	_ RAN	GE_ <u></u>	<u>/ </u>
ISTOME	R'S T.D.	./.			PEAK WL	OPERATO	D		JFLU	ID LEV	EL	
GINEER	3	ten?	LRX	W		OPERATO	R ///	INT	HEND	bex	<u></u>	_
	P	+	RATING					TRUCK	RENTAL		T	
CODE FERENCE	DESCRIPTION	NO HOLES	FROM	то ТО	AMOUNT	CODE REFERENCE	RUN N		VIOUS INVOI	CE NO.	AMOU	JNT
8000	Specie	42	970	991		102995	UNE	<u> </u>				
							DEPT	H OF OPER	ATIONS C	HARGES	}	
						CODE REFERENCE	FROM	`∕ то	NO. FEET	PRICE PER FT.	AMO	UN
·						123005	00	1196	1196			L
			<u> </u>				1195	50	1145			L
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>				GR.	KBUL	L_			_
	, .											L
			<u> </u>					<u> </u>		ļ		L
	PLUGS, P	ACKEF	RS, AND	OTHER			Solk	8 Ne	u			L
CODE FERENCE	MFG. TYPE		ASING WEIGHT	DEPTH	AMOUNT				ļ			L
			.						ļ	ļ		<u> </u>
		}	<u> </u>		<u> </u>				ļ	ļ		L
								<u> </u>		<u></u>		L
									SUB T	OTAL	4076	L
				<u></u>	<u> </u>				TAX	••••	-	L
	MATE	RIAL	NVENTO	RY	······································					••••	 /	╁
						 				••••	/	\vdash
- -						PLF	ASE PAY	FROM THIS	INVOICE	••••		F
<u></u>				<u> </u>		тот					4076	
	DEACH/ED T			WOE 465	ODDING TO T	IE TERMS AND	00112:2	010 0050		NW 1471 PT	1010	<u></u>

Customer **General Terms and Conditions**

(1) All accounts are to be paid within the terms fixed by Peak Wireline Services invoices; and should these terms not be observed, interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged from the date of such invoice.

Because of the uncertain conditions existing in a well which are beyond the control of Peak Wireline Services, it is understood by the customer that Peak Wireline Services cannot guarantee the results of their service and will not be held responsible for personal or property damage in the performance of their services.

Should any of Peak Wireline Services instruments be lost or damaged in the performance of the operation requested, the customer agrees to make every reasonable effort to recover same, and to reimburse Peak Wireline Services for the value of the items which cannot be recovered, or the cost of repairing damage to items recovered.

It is further understood and agreed that all depth measurements shall be supervised by the customer or its employees and customer hereby certifies that the zones, as shot were approved.

The customer certifies that it has the full right and authority to order such work on such well and that the welt in which the work is to be done by Peak Wireline Services is in proper and suitable

conditions for the performance of said work. No employee is authorized to alter the terms or conditions of this agreement.



DUAL SPACED CEMENT BOND LOG

URCES, LLC.	We Fie	ell	RAV HILL WIL WAL	_ 1-2 DCA	0 .T	URCES State	LLC KAN:	SAS
RAVELLRESOURCES, LLC HILL 1-20 WILDCAT WALLACE KAIJSAS		ation) FNL	NW NW _ & 660' F P 11S_R			Other Services
any y	Perm	nanent Da Measured ng Measu	tum	GR	DUND LEV	EL Elevation NG 12' AGL	3828.1	Elevation K.B. 3840.1 D.F. G.L. 3828.1
Date	3			-23-08			· ·	
Run Number				ONE				
Depth Driller				1260				
Depth Logger			1196					
Bottom Logged Inte	erval		1195				1	
Top Log Interval				50			1	
Casing Size				1/2"	-			
Type Fluid				ATER				
Density / Viscosity				/ \ I LI \				· · · ·
Max. Recorded Ter	~ ~							
				90		<u> </u>	 	
Estimated Cement	Top			90				
Time Well Ready	14						-	
Time Logger on Bo				TR-7				
Equipment Numbe	Γ				110 00			
Location			CHEYEN	NE WE				
Recorded By								
Witnessed By	- u - l 1 :	D = 41	LON	/ FLOR		T.,L;	Daggard	
Run Number		Record From		То	Size	Weight	Record From	То
	Bit 1/2"	From			SIZE	vveignt	10111	10
	1/2 1/8"	262	262 1260		-			
1770 6	1/0	202		200				
Casing Record Size		Wat/Ft		ıt/Ft	Top		Bottom	
Surface String 7"					1 op		262	
Prot. String	1	1	-			·		
Production String 4 1/2"			10.5#		0		1260	
Liner 4 1/2		,		10.5#				

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

May 02, 2013

David Stewart Raven Resources LLC PO BOX 721880 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73172-2057

Re: Plugging Application API 15-199-20346-00-00 Hill 1-20 NW/4 Sec.20-11S-41W Wallace County, Kansas

Dear David Stewart:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after October 29, 2013. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely, Production Department Supervisor

cc: District 4

(785) 625-0550